Dated: Shimla-171001

Himachal Pradesh

Directorate of Higher Education

2 3 SEP 2017 the September, 2017

All the Deputy Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:

To

Regularization of contract appointees in the Government Departments-Instructions thereof.

No. EDN-HE(15)B(3)-5/2008-Apptt.-Lib. Cont-Regl.

Memo,

This is in reference to the Principal Secretary (Personnel) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh office letter No.PER(AP)-C-B(2)-2/2015-L dated 4th May, 2016, on the subject cited above.

In this regard, you are directed to collect and compile the documents from the Principals of Govt. Degree Colleges, and Senior Secondary Schools and others Public Libraries including Central State Lib., Distt. Libraries, Community Centre Lib. State Libraries, Tehsil Libraries & Tribal Libraries under your control in respect of those Assistant Librarians who have completed three years of continuous service on contract basis as on 30.09.2017 on the proforma-"A" attached along with the required documents and forward the same to this Directorate on the proforma-B enclosed herewith in consolidated form within ten days positively. In case, there is no eligible candidate in your District, NiL report to this effect be sent to this Directorate.

Endst. No. Even Dated : Shimla-171001 the Copy to:-

1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P. for information please.

- The Principal Govt. Degree College/ Govt. Sr. Sec. Schools and Librarians Central 2. State Library Solan, State Library Shimla and all Distt. Libraries in Himachal Pradesh with the directions to send the regularization case of those contractual Assistant Librarians who have completed three years continuous service as on 30.09.2017 on the proforma-A along with the documents required, to the concerned Deputy Director of Higher Education within seven days. No direct correspondence to this effect will be entertained in this Directorate.
- 3. The Incharge, IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, HP Shimla-I to upload this page on Departmental Website. 114
- Guard file. 4.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

The _

September, 2017

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1